SUBSTANTIVE STRENGTH OF THE DEFENCE FORCES - 31 JAN 19

	 
	LT
	MAJ
	BRIG
	COL
	LT
	COMDT
	CAPT
	LT
	TOTAL
	SM
	BQMS
	CS
	CQMS
	SGTS
	CPLS
	TOTAL
	PTES
	CADETS
	TOTAL

	 
	GEN
	GEN
	GEN
	 
	COL
	 
	 
	 
	OFFRS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	NCOS
	 
	 
	 

	WTE ARMY
	           1 
	          2 
	         5 
	        34 
	        105 
	        249 
	        255 
	      150 
	          801 
	        29 
	       32 
	       115 
	       168 
	         879 
	       1,283 
	      2,506 
	       3,760 
	        148 
	        7,215 

	WTE AIR CORPS
	 
	 
	         1 
	          2 
	          10 
	          38 
	          42 
	        31 
	          124 
	          7 
	         4 
	         49 
	         14 
	         103 
	          148 
	         325 
	          238 
	          35 
	           722 

	WTE NAVAL SERVICE
	          -   
	        -   
	         1 
	          2 
	          14 
	          52 
	          40 
	        53 
	          162 
	          6 
	         7 
	         72 
	         13 
	         178 
	          149 
	         425 
	          378 
	          19 
	           984 

	WTE Total
	           1 
	          2 
	         7 
	        38 
	        129 
	        339 
	        337 
	      234 
	       1,087 
	        42 
	       43 
	       236 
	       195 
	      1,160 
	       1,580 
	      3,256 
	       4,376 
	        202 
	        8,921 



SUBSTANTIVE STRENGTH OF FEMALES IN THE DEFENCE FORCES - 31 JAN 19
	 
	LT
	MAJ
	BRIG
	COL
	LT
	COMDT
	CAPT
	LT
	TOTAL
	SM
	BQMS
	CS
	CQMS
	SGTS
	CPLS
	TOTAL
	PTES
	CADETS
	TOTAL

	 
	GEN
	GEN
	GEN
	 
	COL
	 
	 
	 
	OFFRS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	NCOS
	 
	 
	 

	WTE ARMY
	          -   
	        -   
	       -   
	          1 
	            2 
	          38 
	          46 
	        17 
	          104 
	        -   
	       -   
	           1 
	           8 
	           54 
	          103 
	         166 
	          202 
	          28 
	           500 

	WTE AIR CORPS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	            2 
	            6 
	          1 
	              9 
	 
	         1 
	 
	           1 
	             6 
	              8 
	           16 
	              5 
	            1 
	             31 

	WTE NAVAL SERVICE
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	            9 
	          13 
	          2 
	            24 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	             8 
	              7 
	           15 
	            25 
	            3 
	             67 

	WTE Total
	          -   
	        -   
	       -   
	          1 
	            2 
	          49 
	          65 
	        20 
	          137 
	        -   
	         1 
	           1 
	           9 
	           68 
	          118 
	         197 
	          232 
	          32 
	           598 



SUBSTANTIVE STRENGTH OF MALES NTHE DEFENCE FORCES -  31 JAN 19
	 
	LT
	MAJ
	BRIG
	COL
	LT
	COMDT
	CAPT
	LT
	TOTAL
	SM
	BQMS
	CS
	CQMS
	SGTS
	CPLS
	TOTAL
	PTES
	CADETS
	TOTAL

	 
	GEN
	GEN
	GEN
	 
	COL
	 
	 
	 
	OFFRS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	NCOS
	 
	 
	 

	WTE ARMY
	           1 
	          2 
	         5 
	        33 
	        103 
	        211 
	        209 
	      133 
	          697 
	        29 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]       32 
	       114 
	       160 
	         825 
	       1,180 
	      2,340 
	       3,558 
	        120 
	        6,715 

	WTE AIR CORPS
	          -   
	        -   
	         1 
	          2 
	          10 
	          36 
	          36 
	        30 
	          115 
	          7 
	         3 
	         49 
	         13 
	           97 
	          140 
	         309 
	          233 
	          34 
	           691 

	WTE NAVAL SERVICE
	          -   
	        -   
	         1 
	          2 
	          14 
	          43 
	          27 
	        51 
	          138 
	          6 
	         7 
	         72 
	         13 
	         170 
	          142 
	         410 
	          353 
	          16 
	           917 

	WTE Total
	           1 
	          2 
	         7 
	        37 
	        127 
	        290 
	        272 
	      214 
	          950 
	        42 
	       42 
	       235 
	       186 
	      1,092 
	       1,462 
	      3,059 
	       4,144 
	        170 
	        8,323 



